502527024 10/09/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2572258

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|-------------------|----------------|
| SERGE DE GHELDERE | 06/17/1999 |
| MAHMOOD MOHIUDDIN | 06/17/1999 |
| PEYTON S. METZEL | 06/28/1999 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC. |
|-----------------|---------------------------|
| Street Address: | ONE BAXTER PARKWAY |
| City: | DEERFIELD |
| State/Country: | ILLINOIS |
| Postal Code: | 60015 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|----------------|---------|
| Patent Number: | 7425304 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (312)236-8176

 Phone:
 312-236-8500

 Facelly
 declar@cooledow

Email: docket@cookalex.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: COOK ALEX LTD.

Address Line 1: 200 WEST ADAMS STREET

Address Line 2: SUITE 2850

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60606

| | DA TENT |
|-------------------------|------------------------|
| Signature: | /Andrew G. Kolomayets/ |
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | ANDREW G. KOLOMAYETS |
| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | SMF8-5460 DIV 2 |

PATENT 502527024 REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0044

7425304

00 075 T

| Date: | 10/09/2013 |
|--|------------|
| Total Attachments: 2 source=Assignment1_Inventors_to_Baxter#page1.tif source=Assignment1_Inventors_to_Baxter#page2.tif | |

PATENT REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0045

| Serial No. (1) 09/325,599 Filed (1) June 3 | , 1999 | |
|--|---|---|
| In consideration of ONE DOLLAR and other good and valuab acknowledged, we hereby assign to BAXTER INTERNATION/ Delaware, having a principal place of business at DEERFIELD, entire right, title and interest throughout the world in our invention | AL INC. (hereinafter referred to as | |
| (2) PROCESSING SET AND METHODS FOR PROCESSI | ING AND TREATING A BIOLO | GICAL FLUID |
| | | |
| and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States the below and any and all other United States applications and applications and application with others, on said invention or improvements, and in any which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in any which may be obtained and request the Commissioner of Patents to We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said of said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein as warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses, For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the requesterpresentatives and assigns, to execute any and all divisions improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath of extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in the issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereon ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives and astement and giving and producing evidence in support thereo affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights the representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will the representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which said would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and salso assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representative improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of pri under any applicable international convention for the protection countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connectincluding the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connectincluding the prosecution thereof, and to execute | ications in any and all countries white and all Letters Patent of the United reissue or extension thereof. The issue said Letters Patent to said B/I application to insert in this assignmestigned and to have the right to make or other rights in the interest herein a st and at the expense of said assaid, continuation, and renewal application that said assignee, its supplication that said assignee, its supplication that said assignee, its very a sevent of said application or any divided of becoming involved in interference, a dassigns in the matters of preparing off. We further agree to perform, uprein hereby conveyed in the said as the held and enjoyed by the said as de held and enjoyed by the said as ale had not been made, and for the said and assigns the entire right, title and ority for patent and utility model applications the successors, legal representative, its successors, legal representative tion with any and all applications for coments necessary to invest title in | ch we may file, either solely of States or of any other countries. States or of any other countries. AXTER INTERNATIONAL INCIDENT the date and serial numbers the this assignment; and further assigned, its successors, legalications for said invention of application for the reissue of coessors, legal representative ee, upon the request of sail ission thereof, or Letters Pater to cooperate to the best of outlies and executing the preliminar in successors, legalications its successors, legalications in all countries arising the profit of successors in all countries arising mal priority legislation of sucless and assigns to execute any foreign Letters Patent therefore said foreign applications and |
| Date 22 JUNE 1999 Signature Singe de Children | - `D-1 | |
| (3) Typed Name: Serge de Gheldere | Date Signature _ | |
| (4) | "Typed Name: Mahmco | d Mohiuddin |
| State of, County of | (4) State of | . County of |
| Signed before me on this 24 th day of Lac 1933 | Signed before me on this | |
| by Scale Greeden | byInvent | or |
| aude a | | |
| NO NPublic | Notary Public | |
| Name Public | Notary Public | |
| | | |
| The same of the sa | | |
| 13 W 3 | | |
| | | |
| Date Signature | Data of . | |
| | Date Signature _ | |
| (4) Typed Name: <u>Beyton 5. Metzel</u> | (3) Typed Name: | |
| State of, County of | (4) State of, | |
| Signed before me on this day of, 19 | Signed before me on this | |
| by | by | |
| Inventor | Invent | or |
| | | |
| | * or | |
| Notary Public | Notary Public | |

See reverse side for instructions to complete this form.

| Serial No. (1) 09/325,599 Filed (1) June | 3, 1999 |
|---|--|
| | ble considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof are hereb IAL tNC. (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of D. ILLINOIS, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the or improvements in |
| (2) PROCESSING SET AND METHODS FOR PROCESS | ING AND TREATING A BIOLOGICAL FILID |
| jointly with others, on said invention or improvements, and in an which may be obtained on any of the said applications, and in an We hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents. We hereby authorize and request the attorneys of record in said said application when officially known. We warrant ourselves to be the owners of the interest herein a warrant that there are no outstanding prior assignments, licenses. For said considerations we hereby agree, upon the requerepresentatives and assigns, to execute any and all division improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said and assigns may deem necessary or expedient and rethered. | to issue said Letters Patent to said BAXTER INTERNATIONAL INC d application to insert in this assignment the date and serial number assigned and to have the right to make this assignment; and turther, or other rights in the interest herein assigned, its successors, legal and at the expense of said assignee, its successors, legal all, continuation, and renewal applications for said invention or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reissue of application that said assignee, its successors, legal representative |
| issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue there ability with said assignee, its successors, legal representatives at statement and giving and producing evidence in support there affirmative acts to obtain Letters Patent, and vest all rights the representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will representatives and assigns whereby said Letters Patent will representatives and assigns to the end of the term for which sa would have been held and enjoyed by us if this assignment and also assign to said assignee, its successors, legal representative improvements for any and all foreign countries and the right of punder any applicable international convention for the protection countries, and we further agree upon the request of said assignee and all documents that shall be required to be executed in connecincluding the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all depatents in said assignee. WITNESS our hand and seal | e event or said application or any division thereof, or Letters Pater for becoming involved in interference, to cooperate to the best of ound assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminar of. We further agree to perform, upon such request, any and a serein hereby conveyed in the said assignee, its successors, legale held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legale held and enjoyed by the said assignee, its successors, legaled Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same sale had not been made, and for the said considerations we hereby as and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention of forthy for patent and utility model applications in all countries arising of industrial property and/or any internal priority legislation of sucles, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to execute any cities with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor occuments necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and |
| DateSignature | Date 6.17.99 Signature Brambain |
| (4) Serge de Gheldere | (3) Typed Name: Mahmood Mohiuddin |
| State of, County of, 19 | State of /LL/NOIS, County of Lake Signed before me on this /7/4, day of Vune 19 99 |
| | by Mahmood Mohiuddin |
| byInventor | Inventor |
| Notary Public | Notary Public "OFFICIAL SEAL" ANN E. SEREDA Notary Public, State of Illinois |
| | My Commission Expires 5/12/03 |
| Date 6/17/99 Signature RyAn Mytzel | DateSignature |
| (3) Typed Name: Deyton S Motzel | (3) Typed Name: |
| State of /AA/NOIS, County of Lake | (4) State of, County of |
| Signed before me on this 17th day of June, 19 99 | Signed before me on this day of, 19 |
| w Poutra Metzel | |
| Inventor | byInventor |
| / E P 1 | |
| Notary Public ANN E. SEREDA Notary Public, State of Hilmois My Commission Expires 5/12/03 | Notary Public |
| | בידיים יי שטייון יוסנט מוזש וטוווו. |

THIS DOCUMENT MUST BE EXECUTED IN THE PRESENCE OF A NOTARY PUBLIC

RECORDED: 10/09/2013

PATENT

REEL: 031376 FRAME: 0047